Article 1 Contractor's obligations 

The Contractor shall carry out and complete the Works in accordance with the Contract Documents.

Article 2 Contract Sum 

The Employer will pay the Contractor at the times and in the manner specified in the Conditions the
VAT-exclusive sum of

Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty Three Pounds and Seven Pence (£20,943.07) ('the 
Contract Sum')

or such other sum as becomes payable under this Contract.

Article 3 Collaborative working

The Parties shall work with each other and with other project team members in a co-operative and
collaborative manner, in good faith and in a spirit of trust and respect.